

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 7/29/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 10

No. OF BID ITEMS: 252

W.O. No: ETD2000

PROJECT: ALTON PARKWAY ROADWAY EXTENSION

LIMITS: IRVINE BOULEVARD TO COMMERCENTRE DRIVE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SUKUT CONST., INC.		GRIFFITH COMPANY		KEC ENGINEERING	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
13 (D)	18" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	10,340.00	10,340.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
14 (D)	2" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	2,640.00	2,640.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
15 (D)	3" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	6,160.00	12,320.00	5,900.00	11,800.00	5,300.00	10,600.00	9,600.00	19,200.00
16 (D)	4" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	4.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	3,700.00	14,800.00	6,300.00	25,200.00	8,900.00	35,600.00
17 (D)	4" TEMPORARY FLUSH-OUT ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	6,600.00	13,200.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,450.00	4,900.00
18 (D)	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
19 (D)	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	7.00	880.00	6,160.00	3,000.00	21,000.00	810.00	5,670.00	765.00	5,355.00
20 (D)	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE STATION DPR-190	EA	1.00	82,500.00	82,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	185,000.00	185,000.00	264,000.00	264,000.00
21 (D)	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE STATION RPR-100	EA	1.00	71,500.00	71,500.00	76,000.00	76,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00	186,500.00	186,500.00
22 (D)	30" STEEL CASING PIPE	LF	156.00	275.00	42,900.00	150.00	23,400.00	71.00	11,076.00	215.00	33,540.00
Schedule D Total					1,622,208.50		1,027,171.00		1,302,976.00		1,471,477.00
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS E											
1 (D)	8" EXTRA STRENGTH VCP (GRAVITY SEWER)	LF	637.00	55.00	35,035.00	39.00	24,843.00	55.00	35,035.00	55.00	35,035.00
2 (D)	15" EXTRA STRENGTH VCP (GRAVITY SEWER)	LF	420.00	104.50	43,890.00	89.00	37,380.00	90.00	37,800.00	85.00	35,700.00
3 (D)	4" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	144.00	27.50	3,960.00	19.00	2,736.00	26.00	3,744.00	27.00	3,888.00
4 (D)	12" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	522.00	55.00	28,710.00	43.00	22,446.00	33.00	17,226.00	45.00	23,490.00
5 (D)	16" C905 PVC CLASS 235 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	260.00	82.50	21,450.00	67.00	17,420.00	56.00	14,560.00	57.00	14,820.00
6 (D)	8" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - DOMESTIC	LF	127.00	38.50	4,889.50	36.00	4,572.00	29.00	3,683.00	57.00	7,239.00
7 (D)	12" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - DOMESTIC	LF	476.00	55.00	26,180.00	47.00	22,372.00	37.00	17,612.00	57.00	27,132.00
8 (D)	18" CML&C WSP MIN 0.1345" - DOMESTIC	LF	466.00	176.00	82,016.00	150.00	69,900.00	75.00	34,950.00	80.00	37,280.00
9 (D)	4' DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4.00	13,200.00	52,800.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	3,400.00	13,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
10 (D)	5' DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1.00	15,730.00	15,730.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
11 (D)	6" SDR35 SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT	EA	1.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
12 (D)	4" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	990.00	990.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	810.00	810.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13 (D)	8" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	1,760.00	3,520.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
14 (D)	12" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	5,060.00	10,120.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
15 (D)	16" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	7,920.00	15,840.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	4,700.00	9,400.00	6,450.00	12,900.00
16 (D)	18" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	10,340.00	20,680.00	5,900.00	11,800.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,100.00	12,200.00
17 (D)	3" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	6,160.00	18,480.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	5,300.00	15,900.00	9,900.00	29,700.00
18 (D)	4" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	4,400.00	13,200.00	3,600.00	10,800.00	8,100.00	24,300.00	13,700.00	41,100.00
19 (D)	4" TEMPORARY FLUSH-OUT ASSEMBLY	EA	5.00	6,600.00	33,000.00	2,700.00	13,500.00	1,250.00	6,250.00	1,750.00	8,750.00
20 (D)	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
21 (D)	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	1.00	880.00	880.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	810.00	810.00	763.00	763.00
22 (D)	REMOVE INTERFERING 8" PIPE - SEWER MAIN	LF	125.00	22.00	2,750.00	17.00	2,125.00	15.25	1,906.25	4.00	500.00
23 (D)	REMOVE INTERFERING 48" PIPE - STORM DRAIN	LF	10.00	66.00	660.00	55.00	550.00	31.00	310.00	41.00	410.00
24 (D)	ABANDON MANHOLE/8" PIPE - SEWER MAIN	LS	1.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	7,450.00	7,450.00
Schedule E Total					456,280.50		325,444.00		276,796.25		337,557.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 34,535,286.00		\$ 18,760,203.00		\$ 18,894,290.15		\$ 20,373,363.00

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 7/29/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 10

No. OF BID ITEMS: 252

W.O. No: ETD2000

PROJECT: ALTON PARKWAY ROADWAY EXTENSION

LIMITS: IRVINE BOULEVARD TO COMMERCENTRE DRIVE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SEMA CONST., INC.		EXCEL PAVING COMPANY		BEADOR CONST. CO., INC.		VANCE CORP.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
13 (D)	18" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
14 (D)	2" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	4,750.00	4,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
15 (D)	3" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	6,800.00	13,600.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
16 (D)	4" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	4.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	10,400.00	41,600.00	9,000.00	36,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
17 (D)	4" TEMPORARY FLUSH-OUT ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	3,350.00	6,700.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
18 (D)	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	6,875.00	6,875.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
19 (D)	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	7.00	350.00	2,450.00	1,830.00	12,810.00	1,150.00	8,050.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
20 (D)	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE STATION DPR-190	EA	1.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	169,300.00	169,300.00	167,000.00	167,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
21 (D)	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE STATION RPR-100	EA	1.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	146,500.00	146,500.00	153,400.00	153,400.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
22 (D)	30" STEEL CASING PIPE	LF	156.00	300.00	46,800.00	159.00	24,804.00	285.00	44,460.00	250.00	39,000.00
Schedule D Total					1,243,671.00		1,286,207.00		1,517,853.00		1,238,620.00
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS E											
1 (D)	8" EXTRA STRENGTH VCP (GRAVITY SEWER)	LF	637.00	39.00	24,843.00	41.00	26,117.00	60.00	38,220.00	45.00	28,665.00
2 (D)	15" EXTRA STRENGTH VCP (GRAVITY SEWER)	LF	420.00	58.00	24,360.00	78.00	32,760.00	75.00	31,500.00	85.00	35,700.00
3 (D)	4" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	144.00	22.00	3,168.00	46.00	6,624.00	70.00	10,080.00	70.00	10,080.00
4 (D)	12" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	522.00	32.00	16,704.00	70.00	36,540.00	70.00	36,540.00	60.00	31,320.00
5 (D)	16" C905 PVC CLASS 235 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	260.00	36.00	9,360.00	64.00	16,640.00	100.00	26,000.00	100.00	26,000.00
6 (D)	8" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - DOMESTIC	LF	127.00	30.00	3,810.00	85.00	10,795.00	185.00	23,495.00	70.00	8,890.00
7 (D)	12" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - DOMESTIC	LF	476.00	40.00	19,040.00	77.00	36,652.00	93.00	44,268.00	80.00	38,080.00
8 (D)	18" CML&C WSP MIN 0.1345" - DOMESTIC	LF	466.00	120.00	55,920.00	135.00	62,910.00	180.00	83,880.00	140.00	65,240.00
9 (D)	4' DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,200.00	12,800.00	5,900.00	23,600.00	5,600.00	22,400.00
10 (D)	5' DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,400.00	7,400.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
11 (D)	6" SDR35 SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT	EA	1.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12 (D)	4" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13 (D)	8" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	3,600.00
14 (D)	12" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,600.00	5,200.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
15 (D)	16" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	4,800.00	9,600.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
16 (D)	18" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	5,200.00	10,400.00	6,900.00	13,800.00	8,000.00	16,000.00
17 (D)	3" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	5,800.00	17,400.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	8,300.00	24,900.00
18 (D)	4" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	4,700.00	14,100.00	6,850.00	20,550.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
19 (D)	4" TEMPORARY FLUSH-OUT ASSEMBLY	EA	5.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	3,700.00	18,500.00	3,200.00	16,000.00
20 (D)	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
21 (D)	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	1.00	2,030.46	2,030.46	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22 (D)	REMOVE INTERFERING 8" PIPE - SEWER MAIN	LF	125.00	15.00	1,875.00	13.00	1,625.00	40.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,750.00
23 (D)	REMOVE INTERFERING 48" PIPE - STORM DRAIN	LF	10.00	65.00	650.00	57.00	570.00	250.00	2,500.00	60.00	600.00
24 (D)	ABANDON MANHOLE/8" PIPE - SEWER MAIN	LS	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Schedule E Total					292,310.46		341,783.00		446,533.00		407,725.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 21,423,180.46		\$ 21,529,692.00		\$ 22,175,275.50		\$ 22,657,506.00

**COUNTY OF ORANGE
OC PUBLIC WORKS/CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 7/29/2009

No. OF BIDDERS: 10

No. OF BID ITEMS: 252

W.O. No: ETD2000

PROJECT: ALTON PARKWAY ROADWAY EXTENSION

LIMITS: IRVINE BOULEVARD TO COMMERCENTRE DRIVE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACT. CO.		STEVE BUBALO CONST. CO.		ARB, INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
13 (D)	18" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,300.00	6,300.00
14 (D)	2" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
15 (D)	3" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	10,500.00	21,000.00	9,200.00	18,400.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
16 (D)	4" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	4.00	14,500.00	58,000.00	9,900.00	39,600.00	11,400.00	45,600.00
17 (D)	4" TEMPORARY FLUSH-OUT ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
18 (D)	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
19 (D)	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	7.00	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	6,200.00	43,400.00
20 (D)	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE STATION DPR-190	EA	1.00	168,000.00	168,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	97,000.00	97,000.00
21 (D)	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE STATION RPR-100	EA	1.00	162,000.00	162,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	91,000.00	91,000.00
22 (D)	30" STEEL CASING PIPE	LF	156.00	360.00	56,160.00	250.00	39,000.00	310.00	48,360.00
Schedule D Total					1,535,196.00		1,576,152.00		1,405,222.00
SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS E									
1 (D)	8" EXTRA STRENGTH VCP (GRAVITY SEWER)	LF	637.00	54.00	34,398.00	72.00	45,864.00	79.00	50,323.00
2 (D)	15" EXTRA STRENGTH VCP (GRAVITY SEWER)	LF	420.00	97.00	40,740.00	101.00	42,420.00	112.00	47,040.00
3 (D)	4" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	144.00	41.00	5,904.00	72.00	10,368.00	46.00	6,624.00
4 (D)	12" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	522.00	45.00	23,490.00	90.00	46,980.00	73.00	38,106.00
5 (D)	16" C905 PVC CLASS 235 PIPE - RECLAIMED	LF	260.00	90.00	23,400.00	74.00	19,240.00	65.00	16,900.00
6 (D)	8" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - DOMESTIC	LF	127.00	34.00	4,318.00	72.00	9,144.00	105.00	13,335.00
7 (D)	12" C900 PVC CLASS 200 PIPE - DOMESTIC	LF	476.00	60.00	28,560.00	86.00	40,936.00	77.00	36,652.00
8 (D)	18" CML&C WSP MIN 0.1345" - DOMESTIC	LF	466.00	120.00	55,920.00	161.00	75,026.00	140.00	65,240.00
9 (D)	4' DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4.00	4,800.00	19,200.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	24,000.00
10 (D)	5' DIAMETER SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00
11 (D)	6" SDR35 SEWER LATERAL WITH CLEANOUT	EA	1.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
12 (D)	4" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
13 (D)	8" BURIED GATE VALVE WITH BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
14 (D)	12" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	2,650.00	5,300.00	8,400.00	16,800.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
15 (D)	16" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
16 (D)	18" BURIED BUTTERFLY VALVE/BOX ASSEMBLY	EA	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	11,000.00	22,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00
17 (D)	3" COMBINATION AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	9,000.00	27,000.00	8,100.00	24,300.00
18 (D)	4" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY	EA	3.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	9,800.00	29,400.00	9,800.00	29,400.00
19 (D)	4" TEMPORARY FLUSH-OUT ASSEMBLY	EA	5.00	2,050.00	10,250.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	1,900.00	9,500.00
20 (D)	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	1.00	7,250.00	7,250.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00
21 (D)	CATHODIC PROTECTION TEST STATION	EA	1.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	900.00	900.00	975.00	975.00
22 (D)	REMOVE INTERFERING 8" PIPE - SEWER MAIN	LF	125.00	20.00	2,500.00	10.00	1,250.00	27.00	3,375.00
23 (D)	REMOVE INTERFERING 48" PIPE - STORM DRAIN	LF	10.00	37.00	370.00	20.00	200.00	249.00	2,490.00
24 (D)	ABANDON MANHOLE/8" PIPE - SEWER MAIN	LS	1.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	27,400.00	27,400.00
Schedule E Total					381,500.00		493,328.00		452,260.00
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 23,855,540.65		\$ 23,899,535.33		\$ 25,160,094.00